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FRIDAY, JULY 25 THURSDAY, JULY 31 FRIDAY, AUGUST 1 SATURDAY, AUGUST 2

SATURDAY, JULY 26

MONDAY, JULY 28

WEDNESDAY, JULY 30

TUESDAY, JULY 29

5:00 4-H Horse Show All Day Commercial Vendors
All Day Food Vendors
All Day Gaga Ball
8:00 Hog Show
8:00-8:30 Enter Fresh Cut Flowers
10:00-8:00 Bounce Houses
10:00-6:00 Twin Spin
10:00-7:00 Exhibit Building Open
10:00 Craft Slime
11:00-11:30 MC Library Storytime
11:00-1:00 Lamb Carcass Contest
11:00 Craft Stuffed Animals
11:30-12:30 Morgan County History Trivia
12:00 Hot Dog Contest (any age)
12:00 Craft Pom Pom Shooter
12:00-6:00 Wristband Attractions
12:30	 “Campfire” Sing-Along
12:00-6:00 24 Foot Climbing Wall
1:00 Hind’s Bucket Brigade Trials
1:00 Twinkie Contest (under 8)
1:00 Morgan Irish Band
1:00 Lip gloss & Nailpolish
1:00 Beef Weigh-In
1:00 Beef Carcass 
2:00 Ice Cream Sandwich (9-17)
2:00 Hog Carcass Contest
2:00 Hydrodip Water Bottles
2:00 Bingo 
3:00-4:30 High Desert Exotic Animals
3:00 Foam Party Fanatics 
3:00 Donut Contest (any age)
3:00 Craft Mock Thread Wallets
4:00 Barrel Racing - Time Onlys
4:30 Local Talent Brooke MacKintosh
4:30 Puzzle-Mania Contest (any age)
4:30 Free Exotic Animal Encounter
4:30 Free Balloon Animals
5:00 Foam Party Fanatics
5:00 RC Racing
5:30 Shan the Balloon Man Solo Act
5:30-7:30 Pickleball Tournament - Women’s
5:30 Open Pole Bending
6:40 -15&50+ Barrels (No Carryover)
to follow Open Barrel Racing
to follow Age 16-49 Barrels (carryover)
to follow Novice H. Barrels (carryover)
6:00 Heifer Show
6:00 Poultry and Rabbit Judging (closed)
6:00 4-H Rabbit Showmanship & Quality Show 
7:00 Breeding Gilt Show
7:30-9:30 Pickleball - Mixed Doubles

All Day Commercial Vendors
All Day Food Vendors
All Day Gaga Ball
6:00-7:00 Fair Fun Run Packet Pick Up
6:00 10K Race Starts 
7:00 5K Race Starts
7:15 1 Mile Race Starts 
8:00 Sweep Course & Fun Run Awards Ceremony
8:45 Pet Show Registrations
9:00 Pet Show  
10:00-12:00 Kid Games
10:00-6:00 Twin Spin
10:00-8:00 Bounce Houses
10:00-7:00 Exhibit Building Open
10:00 Jayden Pierce - Solo Musician
10:00 Craft Mock Thread Wallets
10:00 Livestock Auction
10:30 Bingo
11:00 Craft Slime
11:00-3:00 Premium Payout
11:30-1:00 Mountain Music Academy
12:00 Hot Dog Contest (under 8)
12:00 Craft Pom Pom Shooters
12:00-4:00 Pony Rides
12:00-6:00 Wristband Attractions
1:00 Livestock Buyer’s Luncheon
1:00 Craft Hydrodip Water Bottles
1:30 Twinkie Contest (9-17)
2:00 Local Talent Jeff Wadman Group
2:00 Craft Stuffed Animals
3:00 Quilt Auction
3:00 Craft Lip Gloss & Nail Polish
3:00 Ice Cream Sandwich Contest (under 8)
4:00 Foam Party Fanatics
4:00 Londyn Elmer and Aly Spagnuolo
4:00 Bingo
4:00 Donut Contest (any age)
4:30 Free Balloon Animals
5:00 Hind’s Bucket Bridgade Finals  
5:00 Big Stick Popsicle Contest (any age)
5:30 Shan the Balloon Man Duo
6:30 Pre-Rodeo Entertainment
7:00 Grand Entry
7:15 Parachuters
7:20 Flyover
7:30 Rodeo
8:00 Rabbits & Poultry Pick Up open
During Rodeo  Muttin Bustin
During Rodeo  Wild Cow Milking Competition
During Rodeo  Kids game 9-13(wristband required)

All Day Commercial Vendors 
All Day Food Vendors 
All Day Gaga Ball
9:00 Golden Spike Dog Agility Demo
9:00 Bingo
10:00 Craft Stuffed Animals
10:00-12:00 Baby Contest and Diaper Derby 
10:00-8:00 Bounce Houses
10:00-6:00 Twin Spin
 10:00-7:00 Exhibit Building Open 
10:00 Market Beef Show
10:00-12:00 Kids Games 
10:00 RC Racing
11:00 Craft Pom Pom Shooters
11:00-3:00 Premium Payout
12:00 Hot Dog Contest (Under 8)
12:00 Craft Lip Gloss & Nail Polish
12:00-2:00 High Desert Reptile Show 
12:00-4:00 Pony Rides
12:00-6:00 Wristband Attractions
1:00 Hind’s Bucket Brigade Trials
1:00 Craft Hydrodip Water Bottles
1:00 Foam Party Fanatics
1:30 Twinkie Contest (9-17)
2:00 Bingo 
2:00 Craft Slime
3:00 Ice Cream Sandwich Contest (any age)
3:00-4:30 Morgan’s Got Talent Contest
3:00 Foam Party Fanatics 
3:00 Craft Mock Thread Wallets
4:00 FFA Event
4:00 Donut Contest (under 8)
4:30 Morgan Valley Music Group
5:00 Foam Party Fanatics
5:00 Big Stick Popsicle Contest (any age)
5:00-6:00 Ophir Creek Bluegrass
5:00-7:00 Fun Run Packet Pick Up
6:30 Pre-Rodeo Entertainment
7:00 Grand Entry
7:15 Parachuters
7:20 Flyover
7:30 Rodeo
During Rodeo  Muttin Bustin
During Rodeo  Wild Cow Milking Competition
During Rodeo  Kids game 8 and under (wristband required)

8:00 Parade Line Up
9:00 Parade
10:30 Mini Moto Check In
11:30 Mini Moto Starts
11:30 Cornhole Check In Doubles
12:00-2:00 Pony Rides
12:00 Cornhole Tournament Doubles
2:30 Cornhole Check in Singles
3:00 Cornhole Tournament Singles
4:30 ATV Rodeo Check In
5:30 ATV Rodeo 
ATV Rodeo Hide Race
ATV Rodeo Hangman
ATV Rodeo Head-to-Head Poles and Flag
ATV Rodeo Motocross 1v1 barrel racing

9:00 Pistol Annie Horsemanship
To follow     Pistol Annie Horsemanship Luncheon 
To follow     Pistol Annies Individual Interviews with Judge
To follow     Pistol Annies Speech/Impromptu
To follow     Coronation
4:00-7:00 Enter 4-H & Open Exhibits (S-UAA) 
5:00 Jr Rodeo timed events
5:00 Jr Rodeo Rough Stock

8:00-8:30 Enter Food Exhibits (UAB/C/D)
10:00-12:00 Wrangler Horsemanship
12:00-2:30 Wrangler Speeches and Test
5:00 Open Horse Show
5:00-7:00 Lamb Weigh-In
5:30 Reeds Rodeo
5:30-7:30 Pony Rides
5:30-7:30 Pickleball Tournament - Kids
7:30-9:30 Pickleball Tournament - Mens

9:00:00 Lamb Show
to follow Breeding Ewe Show
4:00-6:00 Enter Open Class Division V
4:00-6:00 Enter Fresh Cut Flowers & Raspberries
5:00-7:00 Hog Weigh-In
5:30 Team Roping Sign Ups
6:00 Enter Poultry and Rabbits
6:00 Team Roping
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